
(US$ 1,000)
Annual Rate of

Change (%)
(US$ 1,000)

Annual Rate of
Change (%)

(US$ 1,000)

2014 5 770 024 17.0  18 811 109.7 5 751 213
2015 4 796 847 -16.9  14 844 -21.1 4 782 004
2016 11 037 061 130.1  10 827 -27.1 11 026 234
2017 7 513 192 -31.9  9 400 -13.2 7 503 791
2018 11 440 234 52.3  11 772 25.2 11 428 462

2019 11 195 975 -2.1  38 754 229.2 11 157 221
2020 9 144 336 -18.3  8 054 -79.2 9 136 282
2021 7 476 273 -18.2  4 478 -44.4 7 471 795
2022 13 303 265 77.9  4 323 -3.5 13 298 942
2023 11 254 769 -15.4  8 119 87.8 11 246 650

2024 7 858 118 -30.2  10 337 27.3 7 847 781
Nov.  751 225 -68.6   548 -  750 677
Dec.  604 549 30.5   618 -  603 932

2025 Jan. 1 111 398 88.9   152 -32.4 1 111 246
Feb.  577 483 61.0 - -  577 483
Mar.  566 875 215.4   320 -35.6  566 555

Apr.  576 148 0.7  3 370 -5.3  572 777
May 2 650 571 88.7   695 12.4 2 649 876
June 1 883 396 1166.2   417 17.4 1 882 979

July  446 816 -75.5   345 -70.1  446 470
Aug.  662 044 187.6   33 -97.1  662 011
Sep.  302 627 -42.9   329 -  302 298

Oct.  409 302 -38.6   402 28.9  408 901
Nov. 1 496 820 99.3  3 941 619.7 1 492 880

10 683 481 --    10 004 --   10 673 477 --   

--   

Source: Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..
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D-8 Approved Overseas Chinese and Foreign Investment

Foreign Nations
Annual Rate of

Change (%)

16.8

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

 47.3 --    2.9 --   

Total Overseas Chinese


